

63064-4

63064-4

NO. 63064-4-1

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION I

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

TREVOR L. WEST,

Appellant.

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

MARK K. ROE
Prosecuting Attorney

KATHLEEN WEBBER
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

Snohomish County Prosecutor's Office
3000 Rockefeller Avenue, M/S #504
Everett, Washington 98201
Telephone: (425) 388-3333

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS, DIV. #1
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2010 JAN 21 AM 10:47

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ISSUES 1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 1

III. ARGUMENT..... 4

 A. THE WITNESSES' UNSOLICITED STATEMENT IS NOT A
 MANIFEST CONSTITUTIONAL ERROR WHICH SHOULD BE
 REVIEWED FOR THE FIRST TIME ON APPEAL.
 ALTERNATIVELY ANY ERROR WAS HARMLESS. 4

 B. THE AFFIRMATIVE DEFENSE DOES NOT RELIEVE THE
 STATE OF ITS BURDEN TO PROVE EVERY ELEMENT OF THE
 OFFENSE. 9

IV. CONCLUSION..... 15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

<u>Alexander v. Highfill</u> , 18 Wn.2d 733, 140 P.2d 277 (1943).....	14
<u>State v. Argueta</u> , 107 Wn. App. 532, 27 P.3d 242 (2001)	13, 14
<u>State v. Barr</u> , 123 Wn. App. 373, 98 P.3d 518 (2004), <u>review denied</u> , 154 Wn.2d 1009, 114 P.3d 1198 (2005).....	7, 8
<u>State v. Box</u> , 109 Wn.2d 320, 745 P.2d 23 (1987).....	10, 11
<u>State v. Bradshaw</u> , 152 Wn.2d 528, 98 P.3d 1190 (2004), <u>cert. denied</u> , 544 U.S. 922, 125 S.Ct. 1662, 161 L.Ed.2d 480 (2005)	10
<u>State v. Camara</u> , 113 Wn.2d 631, 781 P.2d 483 (1989)	11
<u>State v. Dubois</u> , 58 Wn. App. 299, 793 P.2d 439 (1990).....	14
<u>State v. Fisher</u> , 165 Wn.2d 727, 202 P.3d 937 (2009)	10
<u>State v. Guloy</u> , 104 Wn.2d 412, 705 P.2d 1182 (1985), <u>cert. denied</u> , 475 U.S. 1020, 106 S.Ct. 1208, 89 L.Ed.2d 321 (1986).....	9
<u>State v. Hennings</u> , 129 Wn.2d 512, 919 P.2d 580 (1996)	14
<u>State v. Hicks</u> , 102 Wn.2d 182, 683 P.2d 186 (1984)	15
<u>State v. Jones</u> , 71 Wn. App. 798, 863 P.2d 85 (1993), <u>review denied</u> , 125 Wn.2d 1018, 881 P.2d 254 (1994).....	6, 7
<u>State v. Kirkman</u> , 159 Wn.2d 918, 155 P.3d 125 (2007).....	5, 6, 7
<u>State v. Lively</u> , 130 Wn.2d 1, 921 P.2d 1035 (1996)	11
<u>State v. Lynn</u> , 67 Wn. App. 339, 835 P.2d 251 (1992)	5
<u>State v. Mason</u> , 160 Wn.2d 910, 162 P.3d 396 (2007), <u>cert. denied</u> , ___ U.S. ___, 128 S.Ct. 2430, 171 L.Ed.2d 235 (2008).....	5
<u>State v. McCullum</u> , 98 Wn.2d 484, 656 P.2d 1064 (1983)	11
<u>State v. Peyton</u> , 29 Wn. App. 701, 630 P.2d 1362, <u>review denied</u> , 96 Wn.2d 1024 (1981).....	10
<u>State v. Roggenkamp</u> , 153 Wn.2d 614, 106 P.3d 196 (2005).....	14
<u>State v. Stayton</u> , 39 Wn. App. 46, 691 P.2d 596 (1984), <u>review denied</u> , 103 Wn.2d 1026 (1985).....	12, 13, 14

FEDERAL CASES

<u>Martin v. Ohio</u> , 480 U.S. 228, 107 S.Ct. 1098, 94 L.Ed.2d 267 (1987).....	11
--	----

WASHINGTON STATUTES

Laws of Washington 2003, Ch. 101, § 1	10, 13
RCW 46.61.024.....	9, 16
RCW 46.61.024(1)	12

OTHER AUTHORITIES

WPIC 94.02.....	12
